
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:285
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2013
VACANCIES IN NDMC SCHOOLS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of posts of teachers of various categories are lying vacant in New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) and Navyug Schools;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the NDMC and Navyug School Committee are imparting education to the children studying in their schools through "Guest
Teachers";

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the measures taken by the Government to fill up all the vacant posts of teachers and provide all the facilities to the Guest
Teachers?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): The New Delhi Municipal Council has informed that the vacancies of teachers in NDMC Schools have been filled up by re-employment/contract appointments/ Guest Teachers.

(c) & (d): The Guest Teachers, in addition to regular teachers, are imparting education to the children in NDMC Schools and Navyug Schools. Pending regular appointments by promotion/direct recruitment through Delhi Subordinate Service Selection Board (DSSSB), the Guest Teachers are engaged in NDMC Schools and Navyug Schools to meet the urgent requirement in the interest of students.

(e): The guest teachers have been engaged against the vacant posts due to pending regular appointments.
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